

**June 2, 2008**

**Dear Georgia Vision Care Provider:**

After completing ten months of administering the Georgia Medicaid vision managed care program on behalf of our CMO partners, we would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your continued participation in our network. In an ongoing effort to ensure that we are serving the needs of both our network providers, as well as our members, we would like to inform everyone in our network about some important issues and changes. To that end, we will be hosting a series of provider education sessions. Some of the topics covered in these sessions will include:

- Program changes
- Assistance with claims
- Web portal navigation
- Prior Authorization procedures

These sessions will be held at the following locations:

<p><b>June 23, 2008</b> <b>Atlanta, GA</b> <b>(North)</b></p> <p>Courtyard by Marriott</p> <p>3250 Peachtree Dunwoody Rd 30328</p> <p><b>(770) 393 – 1000</b></p> <p>1:00pm – 3:00pm</p>	<p><b>June 24, 2008</b> <b>Atlanta, GA</b> <b>(South)</b></p> <p>Courtyard by Marriott</p> <p>3399 International Blvd 30354</p> <p><b>(404) 559 – 1043</b></p> <p>1:00pm – 3:00pm</p>	<p><b>June 25, 2008</b> <b>Atlanta, GA</b> <b>(East)</b></p> <p>Fairfield Inn</p> <p>7850 Stonecrest Square</p> <p><b>(770) 484 – 9994</b></p> <p>1:00pm – 3:00pm</p>
--	---	---

<p><b>July 14, 2008</b> <b>Albany, GA</b></p> <p>Courtyard by Marriott</p> <p>3019 Kensington Court 31707</p> <p><b>(229) 889 – 8105</b></p> <p>1:00pm – 3:00pm</p>	<p><b>July 15, 2008</b> <b>Macon, GA</b></p> <p>Courtyard by Marriott</p> <p>3990 Sheraton Drive 31210</p> <p><b>(478) 477 – 8899</b></p> <p>1:00pm – 3:00pm</p>	<p><b>July 16, 2008</b> <b>Columbus, GA</b></p> <p>Courtyard by Marriott</p> <p>3501 Courtyard Way 31909</p> <p><b>(706) 323 – 2323</b></p> <p>1:00pm – 3:00pm</p>	<p><b>July 17, 2008</b> <b>Valdosta, GA</b></p> <p>Courtyard by Marriott</p> <p>1562 Baytree Road 31602</p> <p><b>(229) 241 – 1201</b></p> <p>1:00pm – 3:00pm</p>
---	--	--	---

There will be additional sessions in the North, East and Southeast regions. Notification of these sessions will follow. Providers are encouraged to attend and/or send staff to one of our sessions in order to insure that your office will have the most current information about the program. Having the most current information on this program will aid your office in the proper administration to eligible enrollees. Thank you in advance for your time and attention. We look forward to our continued positive relationship with you and your staff in meeting the needs of Georgia Medicaid enrollees in your community. For questions regarding these meetings, please call (800) 231 – 0979.

**Avesis Provider Services**